
 
 838 South Main Street – Hampstead, Md. 21074 - Phone 410-998-1002, Fax – 410-998-1121

Northeast Area Middle School – New Construction
MBE/ WBE CONTRACTOR BID SOLICITATION LETTER

Dear MBE/WBE:                                                           Today’s Date: 10/29/2021

Re: Northeast Area MS                                 Bid Date: 11/18/2021

We plan to submit a bid for Baltimore City Public School, 16A Electrical Package for the 
Northeast Area MS – New construction in Baltimore, MD on Thursday, November 18th, 
2021.

 

We are currently soliciting bid quotations or proposals from qualified MDOT Certified MBE/WBE firms for 
any portions of the work contained in this solicitation. Some of the items contained in this contract package 
that may be subcontracted to MBE/WBE firms include, but are not limited the following:

SPECIFICATION DIVISION DESCRIPTION OF WORK / PACKAGE PROJECTED START 
DATE

 260100
260200
260501
260519
260526
260509
260533
260534
260543
260573
260800
260913
260943
262200
262413
262416
262417
262726
262736
262816
262817
262913
263213
263600
264113
264313

 

BASIC ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND METHODS
PROJECT CLOSEOUT ELECTRICAL
INSPECTIONS, TESTING AND START-UP
WIRES AND CABLES
GROUNDING
SUPORTING DEVICES
RACEWAYS
BOXES, FITTINGS, AND CABINETS
UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL STRUCTURES
COORDINATION STUDY
COMMISSIONING OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
ENERGY AND POWER MANAGMENT SYSTEM
LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEMS
TRANSFORMERS
SWITCHBOARDS
PANELBOARDS
FUSED COORDINATION PANELBOARD
WIRING DEVICES
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
DISCONNECTS, SWITCHES, AND CONTACTORS
ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKERS
MOTOR CONTROLLERS
DIESEL GENERATOR SYSTEM
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES
LIGHTNING PROTECTION
INTEGRATED SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES

FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022



Workplans and specifications are currently available at our office for your review & contained in the drop-
box link embedded in this email for your convenience. 

If you are interested in participating on this project, please complete and submit a copy of your MBE/WBE 
Bid/Proposal &  c u r r e n t  M D O T  c e r t i f i c a t i o n  l e t t e r  no later than COB 11/15/2021.

If you need additional information and assistance, or need to review the workplans and specifications, 
please contact Ian Fife of our office at 410-998-1002.

Our overall goals are as follows.

29% Overall and subgoals 8% African American, and 11% Woman-Owned
    

Sincerely,

Ian Fife
Junior Estimator
Office: 410-998-1002
Mobile: 410-844-1220

264314
265000
265720

EXTERNAL SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES
LIGHTING FIXTURES
TELEPHONE AND DATA SYSTEMS SUPPORT

FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022

 

 270528 
271250

274116
274116
275000

TELECOMMUNICATIONS PATHWAYS AND SPACES
STRUCTURED CABLING FOR 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INTEGRATED AUDIO-VISUAL SYSTEMS
AUDIO VISUAL AND SOUND SYSTEMS
INTERCOM AND WIRELESS MASTER CLOCK

FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022

   

281000
282000
283000
283111

INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM
ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM
VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM

FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
FEBRUARY 2022
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