

• 838 South Main Street – Hampstead, Md. 21074 - Phone 410-998-1002, Fax – 410-998-1121

Northeast Area Middle School – New Construction MBE/WBE CONTRACTOR BID SOLICITATION LETTER

Dear MBE/WBE: Today's Date: 10/29/2021

Re: Northeast Area MS Bid Date: 11/18/2021

We plan to submit a bid for Baltimore City Public School, 16A Electrical Package for the Northeast Area MS – New construction in Baltimore, MD on Thursday, November 18th, 2021.

We are currently soliciting bid quotations or proposals from qualified MDOT Certified MBE/WBE firms for any portions of the work contained in this solicitation. Some of the items contained in this contract package that may be subcontracted to MBE/WBE firms include, but are not limited the following:

SPECIFICATION DIVISION	DESCRIPTION OF WORK / PACKAGE	PROJECTED START DATE
260100	BASIC ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND METHODS	FEBRUARY 2022
260200	PROJECT CLOSEOUT ELECTRICAL	FEBRUARY 2022
260501	INSPECTIONS, TESTING AND START-UP	FEBRUARY 2022
260519	WIRES AND CABLES	FEBRUARY 2022
260526	GROUNDING	FEBRUARY 2022
260509	SUPORTING DEVICES	FEBRUARY 2022
260533	RACEWAYS	FEBRUARY 2022
260534	BOXES, FITTINGS, AND CABINETS	FEBRUARY 2022
260543	UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL STRUCTURES	FEBRUARY 2022
260573	COORDINATION STUDY	FEBRUARY 2022
260800	COMMISSIONING OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	FEBRUARY 2022
260913	ENERGY AND POWER MANAGMENT SYSTEM	FEBRUARY 2022
260943	LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEMS	FEBRUARY 2022
262200	TRANSFORMERS	FEBRUARY 2022
262413	SWITCHBOARDS	FEBRUARY 2022
262416	PANELBOARDS	FEBRUARY 2022
262417	FUSED COORDINATION PANELBOARD	FEBRUARY 2022
262726	WIRING DEVICES	FEBRUARY 2022
262736	ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS	FEBRUARY 2022
262816	DISCONNECTS, SWITCHES, AND CONTACTORS	FEBRUARY 2022
262817	ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKERS	FEBRUARY 2022
262913	MOTOR CONTROLLERS	FEBRUARY 2022
263213	DIESEL GENERATOR SYSTEM	FEBRUARY 2022
263600	AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES	FEBRUARY 2022
264113	LIGHTNING PROTECTION	FEBRUARY 2022
264313	INTEGRATED SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES	FEBRUARY 2022

264314	EXTERNAL SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES	FEBRUARY 2022
		FEBRUARY 2022
265000	LIGHTING FIXTURES	FEBRUARY 2022
265720	TELEPHONE AND DATA SYSTEMS SUPPORT	FEBRUARY 2022
270528	TELECOMMUNICATIONS PATHWAYS AND SPACES	FEBRUARY 2022
271250	STRUCTURED CABLING FOR	FEBRUARY 2022
	TELECOMMUNICATIONS	FEBRUARY 2022
274116	INTEGRATED AUDIO-VISUAL SYSTEMS	FEBRUARY 2022
274116	AUDIO VISUAL AND SOUND SYSTEMS	FEBRUARY 2022
275000	INTERCOM AND WIRELESS MASTER CLOCK	FEBRUARY 2022
281000	INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM	FEBRUARY 2022
282000	ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM	FEBRUARY 2022
283000	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM	FEBRUARY 2022
283111	FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM	FEBRUARY 2022

Workplans and specifications are currently available at our office for your review & contained in the dropbox link embedded in this email for your convenience.

If you are interested in participating on this project, please complete and submit a copy of your MBE/WBE Bid/Proposal & current MDOT certification letter no later than COB 11/15/2021.

If you need additional information and assistance, or need to review the workplans and specifications, please contact Ian Fife of our office at 410-998-1002.

Our overall goals are as follows.

29% Overall and subgoals 8% African American, and 11% Woman-Owned

Sincerely,

Ian Fife

Junior Estimator

Office: 410-998-1002 Mobile: 410-844-1220